Women's History Month Recognition

New York State Women, Inc., WHM Special Committee Eudoxia "Dixie" Aniolek (4) - New York State Women, Inc., - WHM Chair - 518-355-9770 JoAnne Krolak (6) NYS Women, Inc., - Vice Chair

New York State Women, Inc., WHM Special Committee
Advisory/Consultants
Viola "Vi" McKaig (3) Joan Young (3) Tara Kobrin (6) Janet "Jan" Garvey (3)

A joint congressional resolution designated March as Women's History Month. New York State Women, Inc. adopted the Women's History Month Award at the 1990 Board Meeting, in an effort to make our members and their communities more aware of the contributions women have made, and continue to make, throughout history.

Recognition will be given for Women's History Month projects, programs and other activities that generate community awareness of the contributions women have made in the community, the state and the nation's history. Local chapters are encouraged to take a comprehensive approach to participation in the celebration of Women's History Month; however, an entry does not need to demonstrate that every possible means (for example, community projects AND media coverage/stories AND government proclamations, etc) have been employed to be considered for an award under this program.

All Local chapters are encouraged to use posters, essay contest, special speakers, displays, place mats, radio and TV, public service announcements, and any special events honoring any notable women in their communities, past or present.

Local chapters are urged to record their events with photos, press releases and any notes taken on events and activities. These will be used to prepare their scrapbook for the Annual Women's History Month Competition, with the winning scrapbook to be announced at State Conference.

Best Wishes, Good Luck and Good Fortune with all "your" Endeavors!!

From the New York State Women, Inc., WHM Special Committee

Contact Person:
Eudoxia "Dixie" Aniolek (4)
New York State Women, Inc., - WHM Chair - 518-355-9770
taniolec@nycap.rr.com

Women's History Month Recognition -2011-12

Recognition will be given for Women's History Month projects, programs and other activities that generate community awareness of the contributions women have made in the community, the state and the nation's history. Local chapters are encouraged to take a comprehensive approach to participation in the celebration of Women's History Month; however, an entry does not need to demonstrate that every possible means (for example, community projects AND media coverage/stories AND government proclamations, etc) have been employed to be considered for an award under this program.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Entry is to be submitted in a securely fastened folder with the name of the Local Chapter and the words "Women's History Month" on the cover. If entry takes the form of a story or display board, information identifying the local organization and the purpose of entry shall be included with the display materials.
- 2. The first page in the folder shall include the following information:
 - a. Name of the Local Chapter
 - b. Number of chapter members
 - c. Number of members working on the project
- 3. Entry includes the following (check all that apply):

Media coverage (if newspaper or other print material, give name of publication or station, application circulation, how often published, etc.) government proclamation (list point of origin, such as from city, town, village, county, other) community activity

to

4.	Did your entry involve working with other groups in the community? Yes No	
5.	If you answered yes to question #4, please identify the group(s) and describe each party's contributhe finished effort.	tion
6.	Did you make NYS Women Inc., membership information available? Yes No	

Other (please describe)

8. If applicable, attach a statement of the income and expenses associated with the program or activity.

If you answered ves to question #6, how many new members were enrolled?

9. The competition guidelines permit chapters to use either DVD or VHS (at their(chapters) discretion)

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION: Postmarked by May 1st, of the current New York State Women Inc., year. Send entries or questions to:

Eudoxia "Dixie" Aniolek, New York State Women, Inc.,-Chair, Women's History Month Committee

31 Tulip Street - Schenectady, NY 12306-2731

Telephone: (518) 355-9770 E-Mail: taniolec@nycap.rr.com

7.

Women's History Month Recognition -2011-12 Eudoxia "Dixie" Aniolek (4) - NYS Women, Inc., - WHM Chair - 518-355-9770

WHM Special Committee - Advisory/Consultant Viola "Vi" McKaig (3) Joan Young (3) Tara Kobrin (6) Janet "Jan" Garvey (3) JoAnne Krolak (6) NYS Women, Inc., - WHM Vice Chair

Women's History Month Recognition:

AWARDS:

1. All entries will be on display at the Conference, and may be picked up by the individual-Local Chapter at the conclusion of the Conference.

JUDGING:

- 1. Judging will be based on the quality, merit, involvement by L.O. members and members of the other groups involved (if applicable) and community responsiveness
- 2. Judging will be conducted by qualified people prior to the Annual Conference.

WINTER BOARD - 2012 - ADVANCE NOTICE/HANDOUT

(Handouts were available at Fall Board - 2011)

New York State Women, Inc.

WINTER BOARD - 2012

New York State Women, Inc. District VII - Hosts

March 2nd thru March 4th, 2012 - Corning, New York WOMEN'S HISTORY MONTH - 2011-12 Special Committee

TO:

New York State Women, Inc., OFFICERS, DDS, ADDS

FROM:

Eudoxia "Dixie" Aniolek (4) Chair - 518-355-9770

WOMEN'S HISTORY MONTH - 2011-12 Special Committee

WHM - Special Committee - Advisory/Consultant
Viola "Vi" McKaig (3)*Joan Young (3)*Tara Kobrin (6)*Janet "Jan" Garvey (3)

JoAnne Krolak (6) Vice Chair - 607-732-1171 (after 5 PM - Monday thru Friday)

SUBJECT: <u>NEW YORK STATE WOMEN, INC., WOMEN'S HISTORY MONTH PROJECT</u>

PROJECT:

Sponsorship of activities, advertising, public displays, stories and feature articles to increase public awareness of the contributions made by women to the local community, the state and nation. Local Chapters shall document their activities, etc., pertaining to Women's History Month in a scrapbook, which will be submitted for the WHM competition at the 2012 State Conference.

Deadline for submission to the WHM Chair shall be the same as the deadlines for submission for other state competitions. All entries should be mailed to New York State Women, Inc., WHM Chair for 2011-2012 Dixie Aniolek (see address below) (deadline, for submission, May 1st, 2012) NOTE: NYS Conference -from June 1st thru June 3rd, 2012, Albany, NY, hosted by District X.

SUGGESTED RESOURCES:

NATIONAL WOMEN'S HISTORY MONTH PROJECT (www.nwhp.org

We personally wish "you"

the

Best of Luck with the WHM Project and Challenge.
Looking forward!!!!!

Dixie, JoAnne, Vi, Joan, Tara and JanWHM Committee -2011-12

All mailing(s) questions/concerns and contact person:

Eudoxia "Dixie" Aniolek

31 Tulip Street ** Schenectady, New York - 12306-2731

518-355-9770 (or leave a message) ** E-Mail: taniolec@nycap.rr.com



